



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

9 August 2019

Michael G. Nepstad Acting Chief, Regulatory Division United States Army Corps of Engineers 1325 J Street Sacramento, CA 95814-2922 **CERTIFIED MAIL** 7017 2620 0001 1359 0796

NOTICE OF ADOPTION WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER R5-2019-0066 AND CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION FOR

UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS SOUTH SACRAMENTO HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN REGIONAL GENERAL PERMIT 15 SACRAMENTO COUNTY

Enclosed is the Waste Discharge Requirements Order R5-2019-0066 and Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification (WDID#5A34CR00763) (Order) for the United States Army Corps of Engineers, adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region, on 2 August 2019. You will need to demonstrate compliance with new Order R5-2019-0066 beginning 2 August 2019.

The Central Valley Water Board is implementing a Paperless Office system to reduce our paper use, increase efficiency, and provide a more effective way for our staff, the public, and interested parties to view documents in electronic form. When submitting items related to this application, please reference the project name and WDID number as shown in the subject line above. The items must be converted to a searchable portable document in PDF format. Please submit the required items electronically to centralvalleysacramento@waterboards.ca.gov. Documents that are 50 MB or larger must be transferred to a disk and mailed to the address listed below.

Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board 401 Water Quality Certification Unit 11020 Sun Center Drive #200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-8114 Attn: Jordan Hensley

KARL E. LONGLEY SCD, P.E., CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

11020 Sun Center Drive #200, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 | www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley



If you have any questions regarding the enclosed Order, please contact Jordan Hensley of my staff at (916) 464-4812 or <u>Jordan.Hensley@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Styphene Jadbek

Stephanie Tadlock Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosure: Waste Discharge Requirements Order R5-2019-0066 and Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification (WDID#5A34CR00763)

cc: (w/ enclosure by email only):

CWA Section 401 WQC Program State Water Resources Control Board StateBoard401@waterboards.ca.gov

United States Army Corps of Engineers Sacramento District Office Regulatory Division SPKRegulatoryMailbox@usace.army.mil

Sam Ziegler
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Ziegler.Sam@epa.gov

California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Region 2 R2LSA@wildlife.ca.gov

Mary Pakenham-Walsh United States Army Corps of Engineers Mary.R.Pakenham-Walsh@usace.army.mil

Bill Ziebron
Sacramento County
ziebronb@saccounty.net

Kim Hudson
Sacramento County
hudsonk@saccounty.net

Marianne Biner Sacramento County binerm@saccounty.net Kellie Berry
United States Fish and Wildlife Service
Kellie Berry@fws.gov

Adam Laputz Central Valley Water Board Adam.Laputz@waterboards.ca.gov

Clint Snyder Central Valley Water Board Clint.Snyder@waterboards.ca.gov

Bayley Toft-Dupuy Central Valley Water Board Bayley.Toft-Dupuy@waterboards.ca.gov

Bryan Smith Central Valley Water Board Bryan.Smith@waterboards.ca.gov

Stephanie Tadlock Central Valley Water Board Stephanie.Tadlock@waterboards.ca.g ov

cc: (w/ enclosure):

Bill Jennings CA Sportfishing Protection Alliance 3536 Rainier Avenue Stockton, CA 95204